



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

NAVBLUE Reference: 2504-03L

Notification Published date: 10-04-2025

Product Affected: Navigation+

AIRAC Cycle: 2504

Effective Date: 17-04-2025

Region: EUR

Country: Iceland; United Kingdom; Poland; Italy

Subject: Multiple changes at European AD's

Source: Italy MIL FLIP AIRAC AMD A4/25, Italy MIL AIRAC Amd A4/25, United Kingdom MIL AIRAC AMD 04/25, Iceland AIRAC AMD A03/25 & Poland AIRAC AMD 04/25
REVISED

Please note that the following information was received too late to be incorporated into NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2504

Italy MIL FLIP AIRAC AMD A4/25:

SIGONELLA (LICZ):

Airport record: MAG VAR changed from 3° East to 4° East

RWY 10R: MAG BRG changed from 95° to 94°

RWY 28L: MAG BRG changed from 275° to 274°

Italy MIL AIRAC Amd A4/25

SIGONELLA (LICZ):

RWY 10L/28R: PCN changed from 37RBWT to 104FAWT

United Kingdom MIL AIRAC AMD 04/25:

HALTON (EGWN):

Airport comms: RDO (130.425) changed to RDO (130.43)

LAKENHEATH (EGUL):

Airport comms: RDR (242.05) deleted, OPS (379.8) deleted

MONA (WGOQ):

RWY 04: True BRG changed from 37.22° to 037.29°, Displaced THR Length changed from 67.9m to 67.9m, Stopway 17 m removed, TORA changed from 1647.6 m to 1647 m, ASDA changed from 1647.6 m to 1647 m, LDA changed from 1579.7 m to 1580 m, THR Coordinates changed from N53-15.24 W004-22.86 to N53-15-13.75 W004-22-51.46



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

LATE SOURCE NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

RWY 22: Stopway 19 m removed, TORA changed from 1647.6 m to X , DOTA changed from 1647.6 m to 1647m, ASDA changed from 1647.6 m to 1647m, LDA changed from 1647.6 m to 1647m, THR Coordinates changed from N53-15.91 W004-22.00 to N53-15-54.40 W004-21-59.82

WOODVALE (EGOW):

RWY 03/21: RWY Length changed from 1648m to 1647m, TORA changed from 1648m to 1647m, TODA changed from 1648m to 1647m, ASDA changed from 1648m to 1647m, LDA changed from 1648m to 1647m

RWY 08: TORA changed from 1060 m to 1068 m, TODA changed from 1063 m to 1068m, ASDA changed from 1060 m to 1068m, LDA changed from 807 m to 1068m

RWY 26: TORA changed from 1060 m to 1068 m, TODA changed from 1060 m to 1068m, ASDA changed from 1060 m to 1068 m, LDA changed from 915 m to 1068 m

Iceland AIRAC AMD A03/25

GJOGUR (BIGJ):

RWY 04: Threshold coordinates changed from N65-59-29.00 W021-19-55.00 to N65-59-29.31 W021-19-55.43, THR ELEV changed from 83 ft to 82 ft

RWY 22: Threshold coordinates changed from N65-59-57.00 W021-19-19.00 to N65-59-56.59 W021-19-19.40, THR ELEV changed from 54 ft to 52 ft

Poland AIRAC AMD 04/25 REVISED

LUBLIN (EPLB):

Airport record: Elevation changed from 636 feet to 637 feet

RWY 07: TDZE changed from 626 feet to 627 feet

RWY 25: Threshold elevation changed from 626 feet to 627 feet

MSA (EPLB) B: Added

RZESZÓW - JASIONKA (EPRZ):

RWY 09: TDZE changed from 690 feet to 691 feet

RWY 27: Threshold elevation changed from 669 feet to 670 feet, TDZE changed from 682 feet to 683 feet

SZCZECIN/GOLENIOW (EPSC):

Airport record: Airspace classification changed from C to D

WROCLAW/STRACHOWICE (EPWR):

Airport Comms: GND(121.805) Call sign changed from WROCLAW DELIVERY to WROCLAW GROUND, comm type changed from CLD to GND and GND hours changed from 0630-2200 to 0600-2300

These changes will be incorporated in NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2505